the stained glass for there were 3 small holes (the cold air during winter is taking the heat in the 
Church) and the wooden frame was also rotting or breaking down. The contract has been made 
with the Company Robert McCausland Limited in Toronto to do the job and the cost is sixteen 
thousand nine hundred fifty ($16,950.00). The stained glass will be put back this summer. We 
appeal to you again, I know you have been very generous in supporting our Church, to add 
something to your Sunday Offertory envelope to help pay the cost.  

3. There are still 76 Church envelopes not being picked up.